IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re: Chapter 11

J.L. ITRENCH AUTOMOTIVE CASTINGS, Case No. 09-12445 (KG)
INC.

(Jointly Administered)

T g N T

Debtors.
Re: Docket No. 120

NOTICE OF FILING SUPPLEMENT TO SOFA RIDER 3b, PAYMENTS TO
CREDITORS MADE WITHIN 90 DAYS PRIOR TO FILING FOR
ALLOTECH INTERNATIONAL LLC

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT the above captioned debtors and debtors in
possession hereby submit as Exhibit A attached hereto the Supplement to SOFA Rider 3b,

Payments to Creditors Made Within 90 Days Prior to Filing for Allotech International LLC.

Dated: August ‘]—\.L’ 2009 Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy LLP
Gregory A. Bray (CA Bar No. 115367)
Fred Neufeld (CA Bar No. 150759)

Haig M. Maghakian (CA Bar No. 221954)

601 South Figueroa Street, 30th Floor

Los Angeles, CA 90017-5735

Telephone: 213-892-4000

Facsimile: 213-629-5063

Email: gbray@milbank.com
fneufeld@milbank.com
hmaghakian@milbank.com

and

! The Debtors in these cases along with the last four digits of each of the Debtors’ federal tax identification numbers
are: J.L. French Automotive Castings, Inc., (3670); French Holdings LLC, (0518); Nelson Metal Products LLC
(4939); Allotech International LLC (5832); J.L. French LLC (8901); J.L. French Automotive, LLC (7075); Central
Die, LLC (7793). The Debtors’ headquarters and mailing address is: 3101 South Taylor Drive, Sheboygan, WI
53082.
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PACHULSKI STANG ZIEHL & JONES LLP

e Cohw~ (A thyg

L:}{ur Davis Jones (DE Bar No. 2436)

Curtis A. Hehn (DE Bar No. 4264)

Mark M. Billion (DE Bar No. 5263)

919 North Market Street, 17th Floor

P.O. Box 8705

(Courier Route 19801)

Wilmington, DE 19898

Telephone: 302-652-4100

Facsimile: 302-652-4400

E-mail:]jones@pszjlaw.com
chehn@pszjlaw.com
mbillion@pszjlaw.com

[Proposed] Counsel for Debtors and Debtors in
Possession






